

Date of Issuance: \_\_\_\_\_ Effective Date: September 22, 2022  
 Owner: Town of Saratoga, Wyoming Owner's Contract No.: ASA003A  
 Contractor: Straight Stripe Painting, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: AGMP34X  
 Engineer: Sage Civil Engineering Engineer's Project No.: 22-001  
 Project: 2022 WYDOT Group Seal Coat & Marking Project Contract Name: \_\_\_\_\_

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Modify the apron marking as shown on the attached exhibit. Work includes re-mobilization of marking obliteration and seal coat equipment; removal of existing centerline marking (additional quantity at unit bid price), re-application of seal coat material (at revised bid price due to hand work required), and application of permanent markings and reflective media on revised alignment (additional 10 ft<sup>2</sup> at unit bid prices).

SAA 2022 Seal Coat and Marking Project - Schedule I									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Original Unit Price	Revised Unit Price	Original Quantity	Revised Quantity	Original Total Cost	Revised Total Cost	Difference in Cost
C-105	Mobilization	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
P-608-8.1c	Asphalt Surface Treatment (Hand Applied)	SY	\$ -	\$ 4.75	0	175	\$ -	\$ 831.25	\$ 831.25
P-620-5.1b	Permanent Marking	SF	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.45	51200	51210	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 23,044.50	\$ 4.50
P-620-5.1f	Reflective Media	LB	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.65	3125	3126	\$ 2,031.25	\$ 2,031.90	\$ 0.65
P-620-5.1c	Marking Obliteration	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	2650	4224	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 3,148.00

Total Change in Contract Cost - This Change Order \$ 5,484.40  
 Total Change in Contract Cost - Previous Change Orders \$ -  
**Total Change in Contract Cost - All Change Orders \$ 5,484.40**  
 Total Original Contract Amount \$ 281,833.75  
**Total Revised Contract Amount \$ 287,318.15**

Attachments: Exhibit A - Revised taxilane striping layout.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price: \$ 281,833.75	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>5 Working Days</u>
Increase of this Change Order: \$ 5,484.40	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>1 Working Day</u>
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ 287,318.15	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>6 Working Days</u>

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:  
 By: [Signature] By: \_\_\_\_\_ By: [Signature]  
 Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)  
 Title: Project Manager Title Mayor Title GENERAL MANAGER  
 Date: 9/23/22 Date \_\_\_\_\_ Date 9.23.2022

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Title: \_\_\_\_\_